152,46,00,000.00  

Opinion  

The Fair Market Value as on date of land located across Survey Nos. 231, 251, 

253, 294, 298, 303, 304, 305, and 326 within Marripalem and Rajala 

Agraharam of Rambili Mandal, Anakapalli district, Andhra Pradesh, is          

Rs. 152,46,00,000.00 (One Hundred Fifty-Two Crore Forty-Six Lakhs 

Only) 

Dated: 09.12.2025